2022/23 2023/24

% p.a. % p.a.

Rate of increase in salaries 4.0 3.8

Rate of increase in pensions 3.0 2.8

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities 4.75 4.80

As at the date of the most recent valuation, the duration of the Employer’s funded liabilities is 16 years.

London Borough of Barnet

  2023/24 Statement of Accounts

126

Sensitivity Analysis

The estimate of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in the table above. Sensitivity analysis has been
undertaken, based on reasonably possible changes of assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period.  This assumes, for each change,
that the assumption analysed changes, whilst all other assumptions remain constant. In practice changes in some of the assumptions may be inter-
related. The estimation in the sensitivity analysis has followed the accounting policies for the scheme. The method and types of assumption used
in preparing the sensitivity analysis below have not changed from those reported in the prior financial year.

Impact on the Defined Benefit Obligation in the Scheme (£'000) Increase in Assumption Decrease in Assumption

Longevity (increase or decrease of 1 year) 32,128 to 53,546 (32,128) to (53,546)

Rate of inflation in salaries (increase or decrease by 0.5%) 451  (451)

Rate of inflation in pensions (increase or decrease by 0.5%) 17,989  (17,989)

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or decrease by 0.5%) (18,117)  18,117

The variable whose sensitivity has the greatest impact is changes in the discount rate.  Long term interest rates have declined over the last decade
(and longer) and are the major cause of the significant net liabilities.

The Barnet Pension Fund Committee models the range of future outcomes when setting investment strategy and seeks the lowest volatility
consistent with the required future investment return.  There is no explicit liability hedging in place.

Impact on the Council's Cashflows

Contributions payable by the council are assessed by the scheme actuary every three years.  The Actuary is required to emphasise solvency and